maintenance, security and safety, cleaning, bad debts expense, and other administrative expenses.

Management Costs and Fees � The Property is to be managed by Stiles Corporation, Inc., the original developer of
the Property and an affiliate of the seller, for a period of two years for a management fee of approximately three
percent of rental receipts plus reimbursement of personnel and other costs related to management of the Property.

5

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

7

LAS OLAS CENTRE
NOTES TO STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND CERTAIN EXPENSES

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

2. OPERATING LEASES

Operating revenue is principally obtained from business tenant rentals under operating leases. Future minimum base
rental income under all tenant operating leases as of December 31, 2003 is as follows:

Year ending December 31, Amount

2004 $ 8,013,578
2005 7,333,373
2006 7,292,516
2007 4,550,026
2008 4,250,075
Thereafter 7,534,920

Total $38,974,488

6

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

8

CRT PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2004
(in thousands)

Historical Pro Forma
Consolidated Pro Forma Consolidated

9/30/2004 Adjustments 9/30/2004

ASSETS
Operating Property:
Real estate $1,166,116 $138,852(a) $1,304,968
Furniture and equipment 3,734 3,734
Accumulated depreciation (205,843) (205,843)

Operating Property � net 964,007 138,852 1,102,859
Undeveloped land held for investment 14,575 14,575
Undeveloped land held for sale, net 3,039 3,039
Cash and cash equivalents 4,845 4,845
Restricted cash 14,024 14,024
Accounts receivable, net 19,378 19,378
Investment in unconsolidated entity 3,240 3,240
Other assets 30,935 30,935

TOTAL ASSETS $1,054,043 $138,852 $1,192,895

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:
Mortgages and loans payable $ 517,025 $138,852(a) $ 655,877
Accounts payable 2,784 2,784
Accrued real estate taxes payable 10,850 10,850
Accrued liabilities � other 11,108 11,108
Dividends payable 9,700 9,700
Advance rents and security deposits 7,016 7,016

Total Liabilities 558,483 138,852 697,335

Minority Interest 6,844 6,844

Shareholders� Equity:

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

9

Preferred stock 30 30
Common stock 354 354
Capital in excess of par value 650,131 650,131
Notes receivable from stock sales (1,292) (1,292)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (241) (241)
Dividends in excess of net income (28,768) (28,768)
Treasury stock, at cost (131,498) (131,498)

Total Shareholders� Equity 488,716 488,716

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY $1,054,043 $138,852 $1,192,895

See accompanying notes to unaudited consolidated pro forma financial statements.

7

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

10

CRT PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2003
(in thousands except per Share Data)

Historical Pro Forma
Consolidated Pro Forma Consolidated

2003 Adjustments 2003

REVENUES
Rental and other rental services $146,076 $13,342(a) $159,418
Management fees 331 331
Interest 307 307

Total revenues 146,714 13,342 160,056

EXPENSES
Property operations 57,381 5,398(a) 62,779
Depreciation and amortization 32,687 3,204(b) 35,891
Mortgage and loan interest 29,249 6,681(d) 35,930
General and administrative 11,138 11,138
Direct cost of management fees 88 88
Other 147 147

Total expenses 130,690 15,283 145,973

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS
AND INCOME TAXES 16,024 (1,941) 14,083
Gain on sale of assets 573 573

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES 16,597 (1,941) 14,656
Income tax (benefit) provision (94) (66)(c) (160)

NET INCOME (LOSS) 16,691 (1,875) 14,816
Dividends on preferred stock (1,995) (1,995)

NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS $ 14,696 $ (1,875) $ 12,821

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

11

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic $ .69 $ .60

Diluted $ .69 $ .60

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES:
Basic 21,337 21,337

Diluted 21,448 21,448

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

8

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

12

CRT PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended September 30, 2004
(in thousands except per Share Data)

Historical Pro Forma
Consolidated Pro Forma Consolidated

9/30/2004 Adjustments 9/30/2004

REVENUES
Rental and other rental services $121,373 $10,874(a) $132,247
Management fees 263 263
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated entity 306 306
Interest 315 315

Total revenues 122,257 10,874 133,131

EXPENSES
Property operations 47,686 4,109(a) 51,795
Depreciation and amortization 29,615 2,403(b) 32,018
Mortgage and loan interest 22,981 5,010(f) 27,991
General and administrative 10,157 10,157
Direct cost of management fees - -
Other 157 157

Total expenses 110,596 11,522 122,118

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST 11,661 (648) 11,013
Income tax (benefit) provision - (22) (c) (22)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST 11,661 (626) 11,035
Minority Interest 72 72

NET INCOME (LOSS) 11,589 (626) 10,963
Dividends on preferred stock (4,764) (4,764)

NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS $ 6,825 $ (626) $ 6,199

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

13

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE:
Basic $ .26 $ .23

Diluted $ .25 $ .23

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES:
Basic 26,590 26,590

Diluted 26,919 26,919

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

9

Edgar Filing: CRT PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

14

CRT PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

   On November 24, 2004, CRT Properties, Inc. and subsidiaries (the �Company�) acquired the Las Olas Centre (the
�Property�). The Property consists of two office buildings located in Fort Lauderdale, Florida, containing a total of